Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Rele			n and Co	orrective A	ction						
							OPERATOR			🗌 Initial Report 🛛 🛛 Final Report				
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC						Contact: Robert McNeill								
						Telephone No. 432-683-7443								
Facility Nar	ne: Tusk F	ederal #004	H			Facility Typ	e: Tank Bat	tery						
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Own							API No. 30-025-41358							
				LOCA	TIO	N OF RE	LEASE							
Unit LetterSectionTownshipRangeFeet from theNO2519S34E250					Nort	h/South Line South	Feet from the 2080	East/West Line East		County Lea				
				Latitude 32.	62483	6 Longitud	e 103.5120544							
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE							
Type of Release:							Volume of Release:			Volume Recovered:				
Oil						D. IT	70 bbls			55 bbls				
Source of Release: Oil Tank							Date and Hour of Occurrence: January 12, 2017 10:00 pm			Date and Hour of Discovery: January 12, 2017 10:00 pm				
Was Immedi	ate Notice (If YES, To Whom?								
X Yes D No Not Required														
By Whom? Rebecca Haskell						Date and Hour: January 13, 2017 Time of this email								
Was a Water	course Read			1 . NJ.		If YES, Ve	olume Impacting t	he Wate	rcourse.					
			Yes 🗵	1 100					*					
If a Watercon	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully. [*]	•		<i>F</i>	PPROV	ED						
						B	y Olivia Y	u at	1:24 p	m. Apr	10.	2017		
Describe Cau	ise of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*			,		·· p	,	,			
The release y	vas due to a	hole develop	ing in the	bottom of the oil	tank. T	ransferred oil	to another tank.							
		and Cleanup												
			a 111. A					a						
							ve all freestanding knowledge and u							
							nd perform correct							
							arked as "Final R							
should their	operations h	nave failed to	adequately	/ investigate and i	remedi	ate contaminat	ion that pose a thr	eat to gr	ound water	r, surface wa	ater, hu	man health		
				ptance of a C-141	report	does not reliev	e the operator of	responsi	ibility for c	ompliance v	with any	other		
rederal, state	, or local la	ws and/or reg	ulations.					CEDU		DIVICI				
Signature: Relien Hiskell						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Printed Nam	e:	Rebecca	Haskell			Approved by Environmental Specialist:								
Title:		Senior H	SE Coordi	nator		Approval Da	te: 4/10/201	7	Expiration	Date: XX/>	(X/XX)	κx		
E-mail Addr	ess:	<u>rhaskell(</u>	concho.c	om		Conditions of Approval: Attached								
Date: Januar		Phone:	432-683	3-7443		-								
Attach Add	itional She	ets If Necess	sary											

1RP-4570

From:	Rebecca Haskell				
To:	Yu, Olivia, EMNRD				
Cc:	Oberding, Tomas, EMNRD; Robert McNeill				
Subject:	RE: (C-141 Final) Tusk Federal #004H Tank Battery 1/12/17 (30-025-41358) 1RP-4570				
Date:	Wednesday, April 5, 2017 12:48:17 PM				

Ms. Yu,

As per our conversation yesterday, April 4, 2017, regarding lined facilities:

A final inspection has been conducted regarding the clean-up efforts made at the above mentioned lined facility. Free fluids were removed and if present the impacted gravel was removed from the liner and taken to a NMOCD approved disposal facility. The liner was inspected for damage and found to have liner integrity to contain free fluids. Please see the attached Final C-141 and picture taken during the final inspection conducted by a COG HSE representative.



Thank You,

Becky Haskell Senior HSE Coordinator COG Operating LLC 600 W Illinois Avenue | Midland, TX 79701 Direct: 432-818-2372 | Main: 432.683.7443 Cell: 432-556-5130 rhaskell@concho.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD [mailto:Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us]
Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 4:36 PM
To: Rebecca Haskell; stucker@blm.gov
Cc: Oberding, Tomas, EMNRD; Jim Amos (jamos@blm.gov)
Subject: [External] RE: (C-141 Final) Tusk Federal #004H Tank Battery 1/12/17 (30-025-41358) 1RP-4570

Dear Ms. Haskell:

Please see the attachment for your records.

Please inspect the liner in question. It is OCD's understanding that all impacted material in the containment has been removed and the liner inspected for integrity. Provide NMOCD with a concise report of the inspection with affirmation the liner has and will continue to contain liquids. Pictures and a record of the removal of contaminated fill or proper disposal of liquids are strongly encouraged to accompany submission of initial C-141s.

Thanks,

Olivia Yu Environmental Specialist NMOCD, District I Olivia.yu@state.nm.us 575-393-6161 x113

OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.

From: Rebecca Haskell [mailto:RHaskell@concho.com]
 Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2017 8:21 AM
 To: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD <<u>Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us></u>; stucker@blm.gov; Lynch, Kristen, EMNRD <<u>Kristen.Lynch@state.nm.us></u>
 Cc: Oberding, Tomas, EMNRD <<u>Tomas.Oberding@state.nm.us></u>; Jim Amos (jamos@blm.gov)
 Subject: (C-141 Final) Tusk Federal #004H Tank Battery 1/12/17 (30-025-41358) 1RP-4570

Ms. Yu / Ms. Tucker,

Attached is a Final C-141 for your consideration. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank You,

Becky Haskell Senior HSE Coordinator COG Operating LLC 600 W Illinois Avenue | Midland, TX 79701 Direct: 432-818-2372 | Main: 432.683.7443 Cell: 432-556-5130 rhaskell@concho.com



From: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD [mailto:Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us]
Sent: Wednesday, January 18, 2017 2:47 PM
To: Rebecca Haskell; Lynch, Kristen, EMNRD; stucker@blm.gov
Cc: Oberding, Tomas, EMNRD
Subject: [External] RE: (Notification / Initial C-141) Tusk Federal #004H Tank Battery 1/12/17 (30-025-41358)

**** External email. Use caution. **** Dear Rebecca:

The RP for this incident is

Please note that a release characterization/delineation workplan as detailed in the attachment must be approved by OCD BEFORE any remediation work.

Thanks,

Olivia Yu Environmental Specialist; District 1 OCD-EMNRD 575-393-6161 x 113 Olivia.yu@state.nm.us

From: Rebecca Haskell [mailto:RHaskell@concho.com]

Sent: Friday, January 13, 2017 9:25 AM

To: Lynch, Kristen, EMNRD <<u>Kristen.Lynch@state.nm.us</u>>; <u>stucker@blm.gov</u>

Cc: Oberding, Tomas, EMNRD <<u>Tomas.Oberding@state.nm.us</u>>; Yu, Olivia, EMNRD <<u>Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us</u>>

Subject: (Notification / Initial C-141) Tusk Federal #004H Tank Battery 1/12/17 (30-025-41358)

Ms. Lynch / Ms. Tucker, COG Operating LLC is reporting a release at the Tusk Federal 4H Battery (30-025-41358) Unit O Section 25 Township 19S Range 34E

The release occurred at approximately 10:00 pm on 1-12-2017 Estimated Released: Approx. 70 bbls oil Estimated Recovered: Approx. 55 bbls oil The release was due to a hole developing in the bottom of the oil tank. This area is being evaluated and an initial C-141 is attached. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

THANK YOU,

Becky Haskell Senior HSE Coordinator COG Operating LLC 600 W Illinois Avenue | Midland, TX 79701 Direct: 432-818-2372 | Main: 432.683.7443 Cell: 432-556-5130 rhaskell@concho.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.